

S.C. No. 01(2)2021

Reg. No. 03 / 2021

Order No. 11 dtd. 22.12.2021

The case is posted for hearing of an application dtd. 20.12.21 filed by Gurupada Bhattacharjee. It appears to me that on the same day Sri Santosh Mukherjee submits his appointment letter to conduct this case for the State and also files hazira.

From the said application appears that Mr. Bhattacharjee former PP of this case has prayed for call for this record in connection with CR Misc. Case 165/2021. I think this application is not entertainable as because Ld. PP ought to have filed this application in Cr. Misc. Case No.165/2021. Hence, this application is rejected.

To date for consideration of charge.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura